
















































FRAME ASSEMBLY

Item SKU QTY Description

1 OPEN - -

2 E87724 1 FRAME

3 E87751 1 HOSE ASM, 1.5 BLK VAC X 15.5

4 E87475 2 HUBCAP, 5/8" SHAFT

5 E87486 1 HARNESS, MAIN

6 41354 1 HINGE, TANK TO FRAME

7 E87677 1 MOTOR ASM, BRUSH

8 E87515 2 NUT, 10-32 HEX NYLOCK

9 E87575 3 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX NYLOCK SS

10 99809 2 FOAM TAPE, 1/8 THK X 3/4 1SDA

11 62761 1 PLATE, BRUSH MTR CLAMP

12 E87493 1 PULLEY, 1.4 OD, 6GR, MICRO-V

13 66282 6 PLUG, HOLE, .375" BLK

14 66288 2 PLUG, 9/16 OD BLK NYLON

15 70643 2 SCR, 1/4-20 X 3/8" PPHMS

16 70066 2 SCR, 10-32 X 3/4 PPHMS

17 50279 1 LABEL, GROUND SYMBOL

18 E87414 2 WASHER, 1/4 ID X 5/8 OD SS

19 E87247 2 WASHER, 1/4 LOCK EXT STAR SS

20 E87561 2 WASHER, #10 X 9/16 OD

21 E87258 2 SET SCR, 10-32 X 1/4 KCP

22 E87235 1 STRAIN RELIEF, 90 DEGREE

23 OPEN -

24 E87453 2 WHEEL, 1-15/16 X 10" HOOSIER

25 03107 1 AXLE, 5/8 X 17.06E

26 99667 10"  HEAT SHRINK, 3/4 ID UL/CSA

27 73943 1 SEAL, FRAME/TANK

28 E85412 1 CLAMP, 7/16 DIA NYLON UL

29 E11535 1 CLAMP, 2.0" WORM GEAR

30 70271 2 SCR,1/4-20 X 1/2 HHCS PLTD

31 70057 2 SCR, 1/4-20 X 1 PPHMS SS

32 66052 1 PIN, ROLL 1/8" X 1.0"L

33 70697 1 SCR,  1/4-20 X 1.25 PPHMS SS

34 E87221 2 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX W/ STAR WASHER





BRUSH ASSEMBLY

Item SKU QTY Description FROM  Serial #

1 E87455 1 AXLE, ROLLER

2 E87520 1 ADAPTER, BRUSH BRG.

3 E87500 2 BEARING, 1.1250DX.5001DX.375

4 E87501 1 BELT, 180J6 MICRO-V

5 E87527 1 BRUSH, 15L X 3.38OD

6 E87419 1 BRKT, BRUSH PULLEY

7 E87456 1 BRKT, BRUSH HEIGHT

8 E87724 REF FRAME

9 E87521 2 GUARD, THREAD

10 E87712 1 HOUSING, BRUSH 15"

11 E87562 1 LABEL, BRUSH HEIGHT

12 51311 1 LINKAGE, ASM, BRUSH HEIGHT

13 E87264 1 LINKAGE ASM, ROLLER SUPPORT

14 E87265 2 LINK, ROLLER, FRONT

15 E87522 1 LEVER, HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT

16 E87515 4 NUT, 10-32 HEX NYLOCK

17 E87439 2 NUT, 3/8 DIA CAP, TYPE PUSH PLT

18 E87240 1 PLATE, BRUSH HOUSING RH

19 E87219 1 PLATE, BRUSH HOUSING LH

20 E87220 2 PLATE, AXLE RETAINER

21 E88378 1 PULLEY, 2.2 OD, 6GR, MICRO-V

22 E87423 1 PIN, ROLL 1/4 X 1.25E

23 E87454 1 ROLLER, 1.9 DIA X 10.5 LG

24 E87328 2 SCR, 10-32 X 5/8 PFHMS

25 E87559 6 SCR, 10-32 X 1/2 PPHMS SS DL

26 E87324 7 SCR, 10-32 X 1/2 FHMS SS

27 E87228 2 SCR, 10-32 X 3/8 FHMS SS

28 E87274 2 SCR, #10-24 X 1/2 SHCS

29 E87560 4 WASHER, #10 LOCK EXT STAR SS

30 E87561 6 WASHER, #10 X 9/16 OD

31 70675 4 SCR, 1/4-20 X.5/8 THMS PLTD NP

32 E87527 1 BRUSH, 15 L X 3.38 OD G2 1000060649

33 E87569 1 RING, TOLERANCE 7/8 ID X 1/2 W 1000060649

34 E87375 1 CLIP, BEARING

35 E87422 1 DRIVER, BRUSH

36 E87568 1 SHLDR BOLT, 3/8 OD X 3/8 L SS NP 1000060649

37 E87225 1 RING, 1 /2 EXT. SNAP

38 66310 2 PIN, CLEVIS 1/4 X 1/2 PLTD

39 E87436 2 COTTER, 1/4" RING

40 E87421 1 SPACER, .81 ID X 1.060D, ALUM



BRUSH ASSEMBLY CONT.

Item SKU QTY Description FROM  Serial #

41 E87420 1 PULLEY ASM, BRUSH

42 E87528 1 DRIVER ASM, BRUSH

43 E87527 1 BRUSH ASM, 15 IN

44 E87566 1 ADAPTER BRUSH BRG. DIE CAST 1000060649

45 E87567 2 BEARING, R6 3/8 ID 1000060649

46 E87449 1 BRUSH BEARING ASM

47 E87570 REFKIT, BRNG/ADPTR EXTRCTR





PUMP ASSEMBL Y

Item SKU QTY Description

1 E87594 1 COUPLING, 1/4 ANCHOR W/1" HEX

2 E87700 2 CONNECTOR, 1/8FPT X 1/4 TUBEQC

3 E87841 1 ELBOW, SWIVEL, 1/4MPTX1/4TUBE

4 E87842 1 ELBOW, SWIVEL, 3/8MPTX3/8TUBEQC

5 E87512 2 JET BODY, MINI PROMAX BODY

6 E87514 2 JET, MINI PROMAX 9503

7 E87515 2 NUT, 10-32 HEX NYLOCK

8 E87517 1 PUMP ASM, 115V 100PSI W/CONN

9 66288 2 PLUG, 9/16 OD BLK NYLON

10 E87262 2 SCR, 10-32 X 1.25 PPHMS

11 E87246 2 SCR, 1/4-20 X 5/8 HHCS SS

12 E87222 1 FITTING, 1/4 TUBE,"Y", QC

13 E87843 1 TEE, 3/8 MPT X 3/8 TUBE, QC

14 E87516 1 VALVE ASM, SOLENOID CLP FAMILY

15 87191 2 WASHER, 1/4"IDXI.OOD. FLAT SS

16 E87561 4 WASHER, #10 X 9/16 OD

17 E87452 2 WASHER, 7/16 X 3/4 X.19RUBBER

18 E87595 1 NIPPLE, 1/4 CLOSE

19 E85638 1 NIPPLE, 1/4 FPT QD

20 E87844 2 ELBOW, 1/4 MPT X 3/8 TUBE, QC

21 E87270 2 SCR, 10-32 X 3/8 PPHMS SS

22 - OPEN

23 880278 1 WIRE, 22" GRN/18 76011 X 76011

24 E87737 1 HOSE, 3/8 URETHANE X 29"

25 E87536 1 HOSE, 3/8 NYLON X 6"

26 E87545 3 HOSE, 1/4 URETHANE X 6"

27 E87227 1 SCREEN, INTAKE

28 39591 1 HOSE, 3/8 ID NYL11 YLW X 29"





VACUUM SHOE ASSEMBLY

Item SKU QTY Description

1 5016 4 ARM, VAC SHOE PARALLEL

2 E87571 1 COVER, ACCESSORY PORT

3 E87575 4 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX NYLOCK SS

4 E87440 2 SCR, 10-32 X 3/8 HHTR W/STAR

5 E87413 4 SCR, 1/4-20 X.75 PPHMS PHIL

6 E87224 4 SCR, 1/4-20 X 1 FHCS PLTD

7 E87679 8 SPACER, 3/80DX.058WX.2814,CRS

8 E87434 1 VAC SHOE, 15"

9 Open - -

10 E87414 4 WASHER, 1/4 ID X 5/8 OD SS

11 E87415 8 WASHER, WAVE 3/81D X3/4D X.125

12 E87518 1 GASKET, ACCESSORY PORT

13 E87487 2 SPRING, EXT.38D X2.75L X.055W





CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

Item SKU QTY Description

1 E87460 1 TERMINAL BLOCK, 115V 3-4-3

2 E87503 1 BREAKER, 15A 250VAC 50VDC

3 E87504 1 BREAKER, 6A VDE CIRCUIT

4 E87505 2 BOOT, 3/8 CIRCUIT BREAKER

5 E87506 1 CORD ASM, 14/3 X 22" YLW

6 E87266 1 COVER, FB8 PANEL

7 E87437 1 GASKET, FB8 PANEL

8 E87486 1 HARNESS, MAIN

9 57040 2 NUT, '/2 NPT CONDUIT

10 57104 3 NUT, 10-32 W/STAR WASHER PLTD

11 57116 2 NUT, 6-32 W/STAR WASHER PLTD

12 70235 2 SCR, 6-32 X 1.0 PH BLK NYLON

13 70066 1 SCR, 10-32 X 3/4 PPHMS

14 E87507 1 SWITCH, DPDT 3-POSITION ROCKER

15 E87609 2 SWITCH, SPST 2-POSITION ROCKER

16 E87696 2 STRAIN RELIEF, 1/2 NPT TRUMPET

17 87100 2 WASHER, 3/8 ID INT.LOCK THIN

18 500226 3 LABEL, CIRCUIT BREAKER BRUSH

19 500225 1 LABEL, CIRCUIT BREAKER VAC

20 500154 1 LABEL, CONTROL PANEL

21 87189 7 WASHER, .2 ID X.500 BLK SS

22 70626 7 SCR, #10 X 3/4 PPHST HI-LO BLK





SOLUTION TANK ASSEMBLY

Item SKU QTY Description

1 E11535 3 CLAMP, 2.0" WORM GEAR

2 20042 1 CLAMP, 3/8 HOSE (D-SLOT)

3 E87479 1 COVER, VAC MOTOR

4 E87473 1 COVER, BELT

5 E87736 1 ELBOW, 3/8 MPT X 3/8 TUBE, PLASTIC

6 E87519 2 GASKET, TANK TO VAC COVER

7 E87739 2 GASKET, VAC COVER

8 E87215 1 HOSE, 1/2 CLEAR X 12

9 E87750 1 HOSE, 1.5 BLK VAC X 3.0

10 E87751 REFHOSE ASM, 1.5 BLK VAC X 15.5

11 E88721 1 HOSEBARB

12 E87310 1 HOUSING, VAC MOTOR

13 E87509 1 VAC MOTOR ASM

13A E87161 BRUSH SET, 120V 5.7 VAC, AMETEK

13B E87271 BRUSH SET, 120V VAC, WINDSOR

14 E87491 2 SCR, #10 X 3/4 PPHST TYPE B

15 E87559 2 SCR, 10-32 X 1/2 PPHMS SS

16 E87579 1 TANK, F138 SOLUTION

17 E87267 1 VENT, COOLING AIR SMALL

18 E87561 10 WASHER, #10 X 9/16 OD

19 E87510 1 STRAINER, 3/8 IN. NPT 60 MESH

20 E87414 3 WASHER, 1/4 ID X 5/8 OD SS

21 70085 3 SCR, 1/4-20 X 1/2 PPHMS SS DL

22 E85412 2 CLAMP, 7/16 DIA NYLON UL

23 20092 1 CLAMP, 3.5" WORM GEAR

24 67147 1 RING, 2" DIA SPLIT

25 E87391 1 STRAIN RELIEF, CORD HOOK

26 E87416 1 GASKET, TANK, L-F

27 E87459 1 GASKET, TANK, L-R

28 E87417 1 GASKET, TANK, RH

29 E87564 6 SCR, #10 X 1.0 PPHST TYPE B

30 03-000262 1 CLAMP, CABLE 1/2 ID 1/4BLT

31 75318 1 TANK ASM, SOLUTION

32 27417 1 CORD, 99807 1/8 X 12"

33 E87229 1 CARD, INSTRUCTION





RECOVERY TANK ASSEMBLY

Item SKU QTY Description

1A E85458 1 CLAMP, 2.0" WORM GEAR X.312

1 B E85358 1 CLAMP, 2.0" NYLON RATCHET

2 E11535 1 CLAMP, 2.0" WORM GEAR

3 E87615 1 CORD, DRAIN HOSE

4 E87557 2 COVER, REC. TANK

5 E87309 1 DOME, CLP FAMILY

6 E87511 1 FLOAT SHUT-OFF

7 E87711 1 GASKET, DOME

8 E87710 2 GASKET, PORT COVER

9 E87572 1 HOSE, 1.5 X 12.0 DRAIN

10A E87168 1 HOSE, INSERT

10B E87619 1 HOSEBARB, 1.5 DOUBLE MCHD

11A E87573                   1 HOSE, CAP

11B E87620 1 PLUG, DRAIN HOSE

12 E87491 6 SCR, #10 X 3/4 PPHST TYPE B

13 75258 1 TANK, CDT RECOVERY

14A 140408 1 BRKT, HOSE HOOK

14B E87563 1 BRKT, RECOVERY HOSE MTG

15 27417 1 CORD, 99807 1/8 X 12"

16 E87257 1 LABEL, WARNING

17 E87237 1 LABEL, MAIN

18 E87513 1 DOME ASM, CLP FAM



SUGGESTED SPARE PARTS

SKU DESCRIPTION

E87527 BRUSH, 15L X 3.380D

E87501 BELT, 180J6 MICRO-V

09019 BEARING, 1.1250DX.5001DX.375

E87512 JET BODY, MINI PROMAX BODY

E87514 JET, MINI PROMAX 9503

E87517 PUMP ASM

E87516 VALVE ASM, SOLENOID CLP FAMILY

E87518 GASKET, ACCESSORY PORT

E87503 BREAKER, 15A 250VAC 50 VDC

E87504 BREAKER, 6A VDE CIRCUIT

E87609 SWITCH, SPST 2-POSITION ROCKER

E87507 SWITCH, DPDT 3-POSITION ROCKER

E87509 VAC MOTOR ASM

E87510 STRAINER, 3/8 IN. NPT 60 MESH

E87511 FLOAT, SHUT-OFF

E87513 DOME ASM

E87620 PLUG, DRAIN HOSE

E87161 BRUSH SET, 120V VAC, AMETEK

E87271 BRUSH SET, 120V VAC, WINDSOR
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1001 Brown Avenue  •  Toledo, Ohio  43607-0127 
Customer Service: 888-GO-BETCO  •  Fax: 800-445-5056  •  Technical Service: 877-856-5954  •  www.betco.com

10 year coverage

Subject to the conditions stated below, 
Betco warrants parts and labor on 
rotationally molded polyethylene tanks/
housings and injection molded vacuum 
head assemblies to be free from defects 
in materials and workmanship for 
a period of ten years to the original 
purchaser.

3 Year Coverage

Subject to the conditions stated below, 
Betco warrants parts and labor on all 
other Betco components to be free from 
defects in materials and workmanship 
for a period of three years to the origi-
nal purchaser.

1 Year Coverage

Subject to the conditions stated below, 
Betco offers a limited warranty on parts 
and labor on the following equipment:  
parts and accessories to be free from 
defects in materials and workmanship 
for a period of one year to the original 
purchaser.
• PowerUp™ 14 Upright Vacuum:  

#E29990-00
• Bac Pac Lite Vacuum: #85903-00
• FiberPRO® Floor Dryer: #85507-00 
• WORKMAN™ Series Vacuums: 

#85024-00, #85025-00, #83012-00, 
#85027-00 

• All Tools and Accessories
• All Battery Chargers
• All Batteries are pro-rated for 1 year

Allowable Travel Time Warranty Reimbursement:
Eligible equipment: All battery and propane powered equipment products.  Warranty period: 90 days from date of sale to the 
original purchaser. A maximum 180 mile round trip at 50 cents per mile will be allowed for warranty consideration.

Propane Machine Warranty:
Kawasaki engines are warranted by Kawasaki for a period of 2 years against manufacturer defects. All other components 
(except wear items)* are warranted by Betco for a period of 3 years.

*Wear Items exempt from Warranty consideration include but may not be limited to: power cords, transport wheels, 
vacuum bags, belts, squeegee blades, pad drivers, clutch plates, handle grips, filters, screens, throttle cables, brushes 
and carbon brushes.

Subject to the conditions and exceptions stated in this warranty, Betco warrants the Betco products to be free from defects in 
material and workmanship, under normal use and service, for the periods listed under the warranty policy to the original pur-
chaser. At any time during the warranty period, Betco will furnish replacement parts for the Betco parts to the original purchas-
er. Such parts will be furnished and charged including transportation costs, to the original owner through any Betco authorized 
Service Distributor. If the original part is returned within the warranty policy period from date of delivery for inspection by 
Betco and is found to be defective the owner will be credited for the cost of replacement parts plus shipping and handling. 
Replacement parts that have become defective through wear or abuse are not included in this warranty.

This warranty does not apply to damage or defect caused by accident, misuse. Negligence, fire, or to any Betco product which 
has been serviced or repaired by other than an authorized Betco Service Distributor or Betco factory personnel. This warranty 
is void if products are used for any purpose other than that which was intended. There are no other warranties expressed or 
implied. In no event shall Betco be liable for incidental or consequential damages or any damage to person or property. (Please 
note some states do not allow the exclusion or limitations for incidental and consequential damages).

BETCO US WARRANTY POLICY




